Income: City
Demographic Report
City of Lynchburg, VA

About This Report

While the City of Lynchburg strives to make the information within this report as timely and

accurate as possible, the City makes no claims, promises, or guarantees about the accuracy,

completeness, or adequacy of the contents of this report, and expressly disclaims liability for
errors and omissions in the contents of this report. No warranty of any kind, implied, expressed,
or statutory, including but not limited to the warranties of non-infringement of third party rights,
title, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or freedom from computer virus, is given

with respect to the contents of this report or its links to other Internet resources.

The information appearing within this report is for general informational purposes only.

This report was generated using Esri’'s Community Analyst. Esri's business, consumer spending,
and demographic data encompasses a wide variety of datasets that are updated quarterly,
semiannually, annually, and decennially in the case of U.S. Census data. For more details on the
data included with this Community Analyst report and when it is updated, see the Community
Analyst Data Overview (http://doc.arcgis.com/en/community-analyst/help/data.htm).

To learn more about Esri Demographics, please visit the Esri Demographics Overview
(http://doc.arcgis.com/en/esri-demographics/reference/what-is-esri-demographics.htm).

Please contact the GIS Team if you have any questions regarding this report or would like to
request additional demographic data.
gis@lynchburgva.qgov
(434) 455-3961
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Lynchburg city, VA (51680)

Geographe mmaton Sysems Geography: County

Households
Total Households (2010-2014 ACS)
Total Households (2016 Esri)
Population
Total Population (2010-2014 ACS)
Total Population (2016 Esri)
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian
Pacific Islander
Other Race
Two or More Races
Hispanic Population
Minority Population

Household Income
Household Income (2016 Esri)
Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Houshold Income Intervals
Less than $15,000
$15,000-$24,999
$25,000-$34,999
$35,000-$49,999
$50,000-$74,999
$75,000-$99,999
$100,000-$149,999
$150,000-$199,999
$200,000 or greater
Households with Assisted Incomes (2010-2014 ACS)
Type of Assistance
Public Assistance Income
No Public Assistance Income
Food Stamps/SNAP
No Food Stamps/SNAP
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28,424
30,411

77,626
80,219
51,766
22,293
358
2,515

1,154
2,042
2,895

29,800

#
$38,394
$56,198

6,061
4,038
3,727
4,712
4,911
2,745
2,425
831
958

#

734
27,690
4,669
23,755

64.53%
27.79%
0.45%
3.14%
0.11%
1.44%
2.55%
3.61%
37.15%

%
100%
100%

19.93%
13.28%
12.26%
15.50%
16.15%
9.03%
7.97%
2.73%
3.15%
% MOE

2.58% 185
97.42% 555
16.43% 387
83.57% 634

*MOE - Margin of Error

City of Lynchburg - GIS Office
gis@lynchburgva.gov - (434) 455-3961

December 06, 2016

Page 1 of 3


http://www.lynchburgva.gov/mapping-and-gis
mailto:GIS@lynchburgva.gov

Income Summary

City of Lynchburg, VA City of Lynchburg - GIS Division
Lynchburg city, VA (51680)
Geopraphic mmaton Systems Geography: County
Household Income by Age of Householder (2016 Esri) # % MOE
Age 15-24
Median $27,157
Average $36,758
Age 25-34
Median $37,562
Average $49,457
Age 35-44
Median $43,402
Average $61,003
Age 45-54
Median $48,733
Average $70,970
Age 55-64 $44,733
Median
Average $63,950
Age 65-74
Median $39,936
Average $59,775
Age 75+
Median $28,096
Average $42,671
Per Capita Income
Per Capita Income (2016 Esri) # % MOE
Per Capita $22,937
Disposable Income
Disposable Income (2016 Esri) # % MOE
Disposable Income Intervals
Less than $15,000 6,862 22.57%
$15,000-$24,999 4,505 14.82%
$25,000-$34,999 4,217 13.87%
$35,000-$49,999 5,359 17.62%
$50,000-$74,999 5,246 17.25%
$75,000-$99,999 2,026 6.66%
$100,000-$149,999 1,333 4.38%
$150,000-$199,999 470 1.55%
$200,000 or greater 390 1.28%
Median Disposable Income $33,829
Average Disposable Income $44,869
Median Disposable Income by Age (2016 Esri) # % MOE
15-24 $24,765
25-34 $34,006
35-44 $38,819
45-54 $40,296
55-64 $36,977
65-74 $35,104
75+ $23,128
*MOE - Margin of Error City of Lynchburg - GIS Office December 06, 2016
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Lynchburg city, VA (51680)

Geographe mmaton Sysems Geography: County

Other
Net Worth by Age (2016 Esri)
Total Population Net Worth
Median Net Worth
Average Net Worth
Age 15-24
Median
Average
Age 25-34
Median
Average
Age 35-44
Median
Average
Age 45-54
Median
Average
Age 55-64
Median
Average
Age 65-74
Median
Average
Age 75+
Median
Average

Population by Ratio of Income to Poverty (2010-2014 ACS)

Less than 0.50

0.50-0.99

1.00-1.24

1.25-1.49

1.50-1.84

1.85-1.99

2.00 or greater

Households by Poverty Status (2010-2014 ACS)

Households with Income Below Poverty Level
Married Couple Family
Other Family with Male Householder
Other Family with Female Householder
Nonfamily with Male Householder
Nonfamily with Female Householder
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#

$24,242
$379,234

$9,044
$19,122

$10,919
$52,264

$14,275
$213,082

$32,926
$346,716

$64,582
$579,315

$160,787
$868,005

$150,165
$522,545
#

8,615
7,976
3,708
3,839
4,730
1,662
37,009

#

6,274
685

188
1,919
1,327
2,155

%
12.76%
11.81%

5.49%
5.68%
7.00%
2.46%
54.80%

%

22.07%
2.41%
0.66%
6.75%
4.67%
7.58%

1,028
1,151
769
665
903
426
1,367

506
154

297
253
325

*MOE - Margin of Error
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