

Income: City Demographic Report City of Lynchburg, VA

About This Report

While the City of Lynchburg strives to make the information within this report as timely and accurate as possible, the City makes no claims, promises, or guarantees about the accuracy, completeness, or adequacy of the contents of this report, and expressly disclaims liability for errors and omissions in the contents of this report. No warranty of any kind, implied, expressed, or statutory, including but not limited to the warranties of non-infringement of third party rights, title, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or freedom from computer virus, is given with respect to the contents of this report or its links to other Internet resources.

The information appearing within this report is for general informational purposes only.

This report was generated using Esri's Community Analyst. Esri's business, consumer spending, and demographic data encompasses a wide variety of datasets that are updated quarterly, semiannually, annually, and decennially in the case of U.S. Census data. For more details on the data included with this Community Analyst report and when it is updated, see the Community Analyst Data Overview (https://doc.arcgis.com/en/community-analyst/help/data.htm).

To learn more about Esri Demographics, please visit the <u>Esri Demographics Overview</u> (http://doc.arcgis.com/en/esri-demographics/reference/what-is-esri-demographics.htm).

Please contact the GIS Team if you have any questions regarding this report or would like to request additional demographic data.

gis@lynchburgva.gov (434) 455-3961





Income Summary

City of Lynchburg, VA Lynchburg city, VA (51680) Geography: County City of Lynchburg - GIS Division

Overview			
Households	#	%	MOE
Total Households (2010-2014 ACS)	28,424		
Total Households (2016 Esri)	30,411		
Population	#	%	MOE
Total Population (2010-2014 ACS)	77,626		
Total Population (2016 Esri)	80,219		
White	51,766	64.53%	
Black/African American	22,293	27.79%	
American Indian/Alaska Native	358	0.45%	
Asian	2,515	3.14%	
Pacific Islander	91	0.11%	
Other Race	1,154	1.44%	
Two or More Races	2,042	2.55%	
Hispanic Population	2,895	3.61%	
Minority Population	29,800	37.15%	
Household Income			
Household Income (2016 Esri)	#	%	MOE
Median Household Income	\$38,394	100%	
Average Household Income	\$56,198	100%	
Houshold Income Intervals			
Less than \$15,000	6,061	19.93%	
\$15,000-\$24,999	4,038	13.28%	
\$25,000-\$34,999	3,727	12.26%	
\$35,000-\$49,999	4,712	15.50%	
\$50,000-\$74,999	4,911	16.15%	
\$75,000-\$99,999	2,745	9.03%	
\$100,000-\$149,999	2,425	7.97%	
\$150,000-\$199,999	831	2.73%	
\$200,000 or greater	958	3.15%	
Households with Assisted Incomes (2010-2014 ACS)	#	%	MOE
Type of Assistance			
Public Assistance Income	734	2.58%	185
No Public Assistance Income	27,690	97.42%	555
Food Stamps/SNAP	4,669	16.43%	387
No Food Stamps/SNAP	23,755	83.57%	634



Income Summary

City of Lynchburg, VA Lynchburg city, VA (51680) Geography: County City of Lynchburg - GIS Division

MOE
MOE
MOE
1102



Income Summary

City of Lynchburg, VA Lynchburg city, VA (51680) Geography: County City of Lynchburg - GIS Division

Other			
Net Worth by Age (2016 Esri)	#	%	MOE
Total Population Net Worth			
Median Net Worth	\$24,242		
Average Net Worth	\$379,234		
Age 15-24			
Median	\$9,044		
Average	\$19,122		
Age 25-34			
Median	\$10,919		
Average	\$52,264		
Age 35-44			
Median	\$14,275		
Average	\$213,082		
Age 45-54			
Median	\$32,926		
Average	\$346,716		
Age 55-64			
Median	\$64,582		
Average	\$579,315		
Age 65-74			
Median	\$160,787		
Average	\$868,005		
Age 75+			
Median	\$150,165		
Average	\$522,545		
Population by Ratio of Income to Poverty (2010-2014 ACS)	#	%	MOE
Less than 0.50	8,615	12.76%	1,028
0.50-0.99	7,976	11.81%	1,151
1.00-1.24	3,708	5.49%	769
1.25-1.49	3,839	5.68%	665
1.50-1.84	4,730	7.00%	903
1.85-1.99	1,662	2.46%	426
2.00 or greater	37,009	54.80%	1,367
Households by Poverty Status (2010-2014 ACS)	#	%	MOE
Households with Income Below Poverty Level	6,274	22.07%	506
Married Couple Family	685	2.41%	154
Other Family with Male Householder	188	0.66%	96
Other Family with Female Householder	1,919	6.75%	297
Nonfamily with Male Householder	1,327	4.67%	253
Nonfamily with Female Householder	2,155	7.58%	325